
Internet Research: handout   2000, Dr. Jeanetta Chrystie 

Online Reference List (last checked and updated on 3/23/05) 
Britannica   http://www.britannica.com   granddaddy of encyclopedias plus journals & books. 
Merriam-Webster Dictionary   http://www.m-w.com/dictionary.htm   words & origins 
Encyclopedia.com   http://www.encyclopedia.com 
One Look Dictionaries   http://onelook.com 
Glass Encyclopedia   http://www.encyclopedia.netnz.com  
Encyclopedia Mythica    http://www.pantheon.org/  
Encyclopedia of Days   http://www.shagtown.com/days/ 
The Rap Dictionary   http://www.rapdict.org 
Encyclopedia Titanica    http://www.encyclopedia-titanica.org/index.php  
Tech Web Technology Encyclopedia   http://www.techweb.com/encyclopedia/ 
 

Hoax and Anti-Virus Sites 
http://www.vmyths.com/ 
http://urbanlegends.miningco.com/ 
http://www.research.ibm.com/antivirus/SciPapers.htm 
http://www.symantec.com/avcenter/hoax.html 
http://www.hoaxkill.com 
http://ciac.llnl.gov/ciac/CIACHome.html 
http://www.nonprofit.net/hoax/default.htm  
 

Writer Specific Research Sites 
Writers Write   http://www.writerswrite.com/research/   tips for effective online research. 
The Internet Public Library   http://www.ipl.org   quality information resource. 
Christian Library Resource   http://www.clresource.com   Newsletters, events, links, help. 
Synagogue Library Association   http://www.worldaccessnet.com/~csla/  training & resources. 
Christian Book Discounters   http://www.christianbook.com 
Bibliofind   http://www.bibliofind.com/   Out of print, rare books.  Estimated 10 million books. 
Book Rescue   http://www.bookrescue.com/   Out of print titles. 
GospelCom   http://www.gospelcom.net   various Christian resources. 
RefDesk   http://www.Refdesk.com   “The single best source for facts on the Net.” 
Resources for Writers and Speakers   http://www.freshministry.org/writerslinks.html 
 

Christian Search Engines 
Christian Internet Resources   http://www.j-e-s-u-s.net/   a virtual appendix. 
Crosssearch   http://www.crosssearch.com   Christian search engine 
SideStream   http://www.sidestream.com/   Free Christian clipart & cartoons for newsletters. 
Internet Christian Library   http://www.iclnet.org   Directory of Christian reference sources 
 

Public Opinion Sites 
Public Agenda Online   http://publicagenda.org   Background information and public opinion. 
The Gallup Organization   http://www.gallup.com   Background info and public opinion. 
Harris Interactive   http://www.harrisinteractive.com   Background info and public opinion. 
The Pew Research Center   http://people-press.org/ Background info and public opinion. 
The Polling Report    http://www.pollingreport.com/    Background info and public opinion. 
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